

महाराष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA

**2018** 

TF 669140



# Memorandum of Understanding

Between

Party 1: Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli and

Party 2: Bharati Vidyapeeths (Deemed to be University) Medical College and Hospital,
Sangli

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is entered into on the 29<sup>th</sup> June 2018 and sets for the terms and understanding between the Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli and the Bharati Vidyapeeths (Deemed to be University) Medical College and Hospital, Sangli.

हुद्रांक नोंदवही क
मुद्रांक नोंदवहीं क्रि / रक्षम
दस्त प्रकार/अनु. ए स्थावर विककत वर्णन
दस्त नोंदणी करनार ्यं/नारी मोवदल सहन
सहा. दु. विशंधन कर्णाता
म. खरदीदाराने
ड्सन्या पार्टीचे नाव सिरिको हिर्मि कि कि निर्मा निर्म
सहा. दु. विशंध कर्तु । मु. खरेदीदाराने : . डी. UNIKIO क्यू मधाविद्यालय अमामन दुसन्या पार्टीचे नंव असारामा हिस्पारामा अमिने हस्ते नांव व पत्ता
एस. एस. पाटील परवाना २४०००१६, कोर्ट ६६वा, संगठी
खरेदीदाराची सही, दिनांक
Jas lavde

25 JUN 2018

# Purpose/Objective:

This MOU will

- i) Promote and enhance linkages between party 1 and party 2.
- ii) Help to start and run new skill oriented courses.
- iii) Provide assistance in organization of various activities.

# Areas of Collaborations:

The above goals will be accomplished by undertaking the following activities:

- i) Conduction of lectures and practicals
- ii) Provide platform to students to interact with well known experts in the field
- iii) Provide on field training and technical expertise whenever necessary

For organization of all above activities party 2 will provide assistance to party 1.

## **Proposed Mode of Collaboration:**

Party 1 and Party 2 will collaborate through following modes:

- i) Cooperation and promotion in areas of mutual interest
- ii) Any other appropriate mode of interaction agreed upon party 1 and party 2

#### Terms and Conditions:

- i) The expenditure on organization of student related activities should be borne by party 1
- ii) The MOU may be amended, renewed and terminated by mutual written agreement of both the parties at any time
- iii) Either party shall have the right to terminate this MOU upon 60 days prior to written notice to other party.

#### Duration

This MOU is at-will and may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli and Bharati Vidyapeeths (Deemed to be University) Medical College and Hospital, Sangli.. This MOU shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials from the Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli and Bharati Vidyapeeths (Deemed to be University) Medical College and Hospital, Sangli and will remain in effect until modified or terminated by any one of the partners by mutual consent. In the absence of mutual agreement by the authorized officials from Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli and Bharati Vidyapeeths (Deemed to be University) Medical College and Hospital, Sangli.

#### Contact Information:

Pa	rtv	1

Dr. D. G. Kanase,

Principal,

Bharati Vidyapeeth's,

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli

Phone (O): (0233) (O) 25352229

E-mail: bvpkc sangli@yahoo.co.in

### Party 2

Dr. D. G. Mote

Medical Superintendent

Bharati Vidyapeeths (Deemed to be

University) Medical College and Hospital,

Sangli-416416

By signing below, both the parties acting by their duly authorized officers have caused this Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) to be executed, effective as of the day and year first above written.

Bharaff

Vidyapeeth

ned to be

(Dr. D. G. Kanase) Principal

Bharati Vidyapeeth's,

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli Principal

Date:

Bharati Vidyapeeth's

Dr. Palangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sanggillego

(Dr. D. G. Mote) Medical Superintendent

Bharati Vidyapeeths (Deemed to be University) Medical College and Hospital, Sangli-416416

Date: 29/06/2018

Dr. D. G. Mote Medical Superintendent

Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) Medical College & Hospital, Sangli-416 416.